Py '\
W&, okLAHOMA Statewide Contract

<« Office of Management
g & Enterprise Services Addendum

[N

\J

Y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0817 H
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-5528
Contract Title: MRO HVAC (Refrigerant)
Contract Issuance Date: 04/22/2019
Contract Supplier: Aspen Refrigerants, Inc.
Addendum # 5
Addendum Date: 12/30/2021

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480
E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

This addendum exercises the second option to renew for one year. The revised contract
period shall reflect:
04/23/2022 through 04/22/2023.

Aspen refrigerants, a Division of Hudson Technologies Company
One Blue Hill Plaza

Pearl River, NY

ID# 0000484744

Contracts.department@aspenrefrigerants.com

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:Contracts.department@aspenrefrigerants.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

