Statewide Contract
Addendum

Y\

W&, oKLAHOMA

<« Office of Management
a\. & Enterprise Services

<‘y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0817
PeopleSoft Contract ID: See Below
Contract Title: MRO (NASPO ValuePoint)
Contract Issuance Date: 10/01/2018
Contract Supplier: Fastenal, Grainger, and MSC
Addendum # 7
Addendum Date: 06/06/2024

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480

E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

This award has been extended through 12/31/2024.

940-390-9470
kcox@fastenal.com

918-200-5692
Bart.brown@agrainger.com

Fastenal Grainger MSC
ID# 69679, PS # 0-5396 ID# 17468, PS # 0-5389 ID# 97153, PS# 0-5392
Kevin Cox Bart Brown Devon Chmura

940-208-8014

Devon.chmura@mscdirect.com

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:kcox@fastenal.com
mailto:Bart.brown@grainger.com
mailto:Devon.chmura@mscdirect.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

